95ccf

Current Rates $218.16 $274.20 $492.36

Proposed Temporary Rate $282.12 $274.20 $556.32

Proposed Permanent Rate $313.32 $295.08 $608.40

The Commission has scheduled a Pre-Hearing Conference to be held at the
Commission’s Offices in Concord on xxxx xx, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. At the Pre
Hearing Conference, the Commission will hear preliminary statements from
PWW and other parties, and will consider requests for formal intervener status.
The Commission will also take up the question of the schedule to govern the
remainder of the case.

The Pre-Hearing Conference is open to the public. Customers and other
interested parties are invited to attend the hearing and comment on the
company’s request. Those unable to attend the hearing may submit written
comments by writing to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission at 21
South Fruit Street, Suite 10, Concord NH 03301 or via e-mail at
p~~uc.nh.qov Tel: (603) 271-2431 Fax: (603) 271-3878

For More Information Call:
(603) 882-5191 or 1-800-553-5191

PENMCHUCK WATER WORKS, ~NC
COMPUTATION OF REVENUE DEflC~ENCY SchedLde A

For the Twe~ve Months Ended December 31, 2009 Temporary

PRO FORMA PRO FORMA TEMPORARY
ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR (2)

Consolidated Rate Base (Sch 3) $ 90,783,662 $ 6,949,828 $ 97,733,490

RATE of Return (1) 7.38% 7.86%

Income Required $ 6,699,834 $ 7,677,233

Adjusted Net Operating Income (Sch 1) $ 5,126,962 $ 185,896 $ 5,312,859

Deficiency $ 1,572,872 $ 2,364,374

Tax Factor 60.39% 60.39%

Revenue Deficiency $ 2,604,524 $ 3,915,175 $ 2,604,524

WaterRevenues $ 23,087,262 $ 1,029,163 $ 24,116,426 $ 24,116,426

Proposed Revenue ~nc 11.28% 16.23% 10.80%

New Revenue LeveDs $ 26,720,950

Actual Rate of Return 5.65% 5.44%

Notes:
(1) Test Year reflects last authorized rate of return from Order 25,006 (DW 08-073).
(2) Temporary proposed rate increase is based on the test year revenue deficiency.

5/4/20101:59 PM H:\PWW 2010 Rate Case\1604.06 Schedules\2010 PWW Perm Filing Schedules 1604.06

G-M
Private FP

FP - Hydrants
Anheuser-Busch

Contract
Milford Contract

Contract Charges

Volumetric Charges

Hudson Contract
No Increase

Volumetric Charges No Increase
TOTALS

Penn~chuck Water Works, Inc.
Report of Proposed Rate Changes

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

or PAGE NOS.

$21,056,413
1,005,371
2,810,468

1,390,148

81,000

82,553

$1,944,511
152,991

(6,698)

528,101

14,002

10.17%
17.95%
-0.24%

61.26%

0.00%

20.43%

- 290,579 264,084 (26,494) -9.12%
26,120 $24,116,425 $26,722,838 $2,606,413 10.81%

Notes:
The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the cost of Service Study. In the Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation
of the proposed revenue vs. the revenue requirement reflected in the rate filing schedules.

S~gned by:

Title:
~onaIyn J. Hardey
Vice President - Administration

DOCKET NO:
TARIFF NO.:

DW 10-091
5 40-42 and 57

Effect of Average
Rate or Class Proposed Number of

of Service ~ Customers

Pro Forma
Schedule 9
Temporary

51612010DATE FILED:
EFF. DATE:

Proposed Rates

Proposed Change

Increase
Increase

No Increase

Increase

No Increase

Increase